3rd EU SST webinar



EU SST Terms of Service

This webinar is organised by the SST Cooperation (hereinafter "the organiser") representing the EU SST capability and is delivered by the Cisco Systems Inc. and its subsidiaries (hereinafter collectively called as "Cisco"). For participating to this webinar, you need to register into this registration page. By registering in the webinar, you agree on the provisions specified hereby. The organiser reserves the right to refuse any registration considered suspicious, as well as spam registrations.

This webinar is going to be recorded by the organiser. A recorded version of the webinar might be used for dissemination purposes in terms of the dissemination of the EU SST activities (e.g. publication in social media). The attendees' cameras will be deactivated by default during the webinar. Panellists and presenters are expected to have their cameras activated. Any written interaction with the participants during the Q&A session of the webinar is going to be private and any communication is going to be visible only to the organiser, panellists and presenters without exposing to the public the personal data of the participants.

The participants agree not to record, copy or violate in any other way any of the intellectual property rights included for the performance of this webinar (including any design, logos and images used for the purpose of this webinar and during its performance or publication in the social media).

The SST Cooperation cannot warrant any error or virus free webinar platform and cannot be held liable for any kind of damage caused to the participants by breach of the Terms of Service in place by Cisco or by any other cause.

EU SST Privacy Statement

By registering to attend the 3rd EU SST Webinar you accept the current privacy statement. Any personal data, provided at your registration to this webinar, are processed in accordance with the Regulation (EU) 2018/1725 and the national legislation implementing the Regulation (EU) 2016/679 (General Data Protection Regulation).

The Controller on behalf of the SST Cooperation is the European Union Satellite Centre (SatCen), Base Aérea de Torrejón de Ardoz, Avenida de Cádiz, Ed. 457, 28850 Torrejón de Ardoz (Madrid), Spain, sst.info@satcen.europa.eu.

The Data Protection Officer of SatCen, Base Aérea de Torrejón de Ardoz, Avenida de Cádiz, Ed. 457, 28850 Torrejón de Ardoz (Madrid) Spain can be contacted at dpo@satcen.europa.eu.

Upon registration to the 3rd EU SST webinar the personal data that are collected and processed by SatCen are the full name, e-mail address, country and organisation of the panellists, presenters and attendees. The aforementioned personal data of certain individuals might have been accessed and processed via public sources (e.g. LinkedIn profiles, public websites, social media etc.) in order for personalised invitations to be sent for this webinar. In addition, the picture, video, audio of the panellists and presenters will be processed, as the webinar will be recorded.

The legal basis for processing is Art. 5 par. 1(c) and (d) of the Regulation (EU) 1725/2018 considering that the processing is necessary for the performance of the current webinar, to which the data subject participates as attendee, panellist or presenter and he/she has given consent to the processing of his/her personal data for attending and/or participating in the webinar and possibly for receiving information about future EU SST activities.

3rd EU SST webinar



These data are collected and processed for purposes related to the performance of this webinar, including any polls and feedback surveys followed, for historical or statistical purposes relevant to the reporting or development of the EU SST activities, as well as for dissemination and/or promotional purposes. By giving your consent at registration for receiving information about future EU SST activities, your personal data will be stored and processed for sending you a notification by e-mail about future EU SST activities and similar events to this webinar.

Your personal data are going to be processed only by authorised staff of the SST Cooperation participating in EU SST activities and will be stored for a maximum period of ten (10) years.

The full name and/or e-mail address of the attendees will be visible to the organiser, panellists and presenters. The full name and/or e-mail address, as well as the picture of the panellists and presenters will be available to all attendees. Your personal data might also be disclosed to all members of the SST Cooperation, the European Commission and the European Health and Digital Executive Agency in terms of organising and reporting of the EU SST activities. Also, your personal data might be disclosed to the sub-contracting companies supporting the promotion, performance and reporting of this webinar. No personal data are going to be disclosed by the SST Cooperation to any third country, but they might be transferred to recipients outside the EU by social media providers.

You have the right to access, rectify, block or erase your personal data, and withdraw your consent towards the SST Cooperation by sending an e-mail to sst.info@satcen.europa.eu.

For any queries regarding the processing of your personal data you may also contact the Data Protection Officer of SatCen at dpo@satcen.europa.eu. You have the right to lodge a complaint to the European Data Protection Supervisor if you consider that your rights under Regulation (EU) 2018/1725 have been infringed as a result of the processing of your personal data at edosepseuropa.eu.

<u>Disclaimer</u>: The SST Cooperation cannot be held liable for any processing of personal data by Cisco implementing its own Privacy Statement.